

LISTED ON: 18.12.2014
BEFORE COURT NO.: 12
ITEM NO.: 33

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 33911 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHOK DEVAPPA BIRANJE & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

SHEVANTA VINAYAK PATIL & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The office report for direction regarding delay of 587 days in re-filing the SLP in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 01st December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

“There is a delay of 587 days in refiling the special leave petition after removing the objections. Though not very satisfactory explanation is coming forth in the application filed in this behalf, in the interest of justice, delay in refiling of special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of Rs. 2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five Hundred Only) as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today.

Interlocutory Application No. 1 of 2014 stands disposed of as above.”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order the Counsel for the Petitioner has deposited the costs of Rs. 2500/-, with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioners has filed the document as per undertaking (Notice dated 24.03.1998 alongwith letter) and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 17th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR