

: ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).

33911/2014

ASHOK DEVAPPA BIRANJE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEVANTA VINAYAK PATIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar,Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have failed to file the counter
er affidavit despite last opportunity. Four weeks time is given to the
respondent Nos.3 & 4 to file the counter affidavit.
List the matter again on 28.04.2016.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
SB

Date: 2016.03.09

14:24:35 TLT

Reason:

(Chirag Bhanu Singh)
Registrar